GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 350
ANSWERED ON 15/09/2020
MERGER OF CAPART & NIRD

350. DR.VISHNU PRASAD M.K.:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the merger of Council of Advancement of
People’s Action and Rural (CAPART) with the National Institute of Rural Development
(NIRD);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time likely to be taken in merging of CAPART with NIRD?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): Yes Sir

(b)&(c): CAPART has already been merged in NIRD&PR, Hyderabad with effect from
01.05.2020 as per the provisions of the Gazette notification dated 13.04.2020.
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